10/3/103

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)

11-10-2003



Docket No.: 20341-72638

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03				Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10259752		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Paten	t and Trademark Office	.O : Please rood	ne attached ori	ginal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Andrew W. Marsden Joseph C. Cacciola	,	Name: Cos	co Manageme	nt, Inc.	0
•		Internal Add	lress:		358(368(
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				10310
3. Nature of conveyance:					10
🖾 Assignment 🗆 M	erger	Street Addre	ess: 300 Dela	ware Avenue, Suite 1	285
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name				
Other		City: Wilmin	ngton	State: DE	ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: October 30, 2003		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	s ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/05/2003 JBALINAN 00000044 10698680 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	(- () . 0		ate of the app ent No.(s)	elication is: October	r 31, 2003
	ditional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number	er of application	ons and patents invo	lved: 1
Name: Richard A. Rezek Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg			ed - Any exces	ss or insufficiency she deposit account	ould be
		☐ Authoriz	zed to be char	ged to deposit accou	ınt
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Stree	t	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
City: Indianapolis State: II	N ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit a	ccount)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing informat	ion is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy is a	a true copy
Richard A. Rezek	Port	marda.	Keral	October 31, 20	n2 .
Name of Person Signing		Signature	- ge	Date	U J

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.:	20341-72638	<u> </u>
Client Reference No.:	CO-928	·

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,		
Name(s)	Andrew W. Marsden		
of Inventor(s)	Joseph C. Cacciola		
÷.	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled		
Title of Application	MEDICINE DROPPER		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	Cosco Management, Inc.		
Address of principal	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285		
place of pusiness	Wilmington, Delaware 19801		
Insert State of	a corporation ofDelaware		
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	# Orbardon or Domago		

(heromafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this ass	ignment at 45 Win Rd (an 4n, In A
this 30TL day of		(city and state or country if outside USA)
		Madella VIMI 12 Le
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
acknowledgment before a Notary		Andrew W. Marsden
Public is not feasible.	Vitness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF MASSACH	USEOUS	
COUNTY OF NUCLFOR) SS: _K }	
Acknowledged betthis 3000 day of	fore me, a Notary Public, within a	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sca
		Jan Dickey
	JANE DICKEY	Notary Public Jane Dr. Key
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	April 4, 2008	Resident of MERCULK County
y	•	-2-

PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0052

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed this assig	mment at 45 Dan Rd, Canton, MA
this <u>30</u> Th day of _	00/10	(city and state or country if outside USA)
this day of	UCTORI	
Outside the USA:		Joseph Caccale
Witnesses are \text{Vicesses are}	Vimess	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary		Joseph C. Cacciola
	Vitness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF MASTACHU		
COUNTY OF NIKEUL	K }	
Acknowledged bef		d for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal
		Jane Duckert
		Notary Bublic
•		Jule Dickey
	JANE DICKEY	Printed Name
	Notary Public My Commission Expires	1/185111
My Commission Expires:	April 4, 2008	Resident of NOTTO LK County

INDS02 617007

-3-

PATENT REEL: 014664 FRAME: 0053